Data sheet
Thermostatically operated
cooling water valves
Types AVTA and FJVA
DKACV.PD.500.D1.32
520B0131
March 2000
2 DKACV.PD.500.D1.32  Danfoss A/S 03-2000

length
Ft.
Type Code no.
Connection
NPT
Code no. covers complete value incl. capillary tube gland, sensor pockets, see "Accessories"
AVTA with
univeral chanrge
The charge is liquid / gas where the liquid sur-
face (regulation point) is always inside
the sensor. Which charge medium is used
depends on the temperature range.
Special characteristics
• Sensor dimensions 0.7" × 8.3"
• Sensor can be installed colder or warmer
than the valve
• Sensors must be orientated as shown
in the sketch.
• Max. pressure on sensor 362 Psi
Fig. 6
"UP" = upwards
Code no.
Capillary tube
length
Ft.
Cv-value
US gpm
Connection
NPT
Type
Setting
range
°F
Max. bulb
temperature
°F
32- 86 l35 003N6132
AVTA 15 1/2" - 14 77-149 6' 6" 2.2 194 003N6162
122-194 257 003N6182
32- 86 135 003N7132
AVTA 20 3/4" - 14 77-149 6' 6" 4.0 194 003N7162
122-194 257 003N7182
32- 86 135 003N8132
AVTA 25 1"- 11 1/2 77-149 6' 6" 6.4 194 003N8162
122-194 257 003N8182
Code no. covers complete value incl. cappilary tube gland, sensor pockets, see „Accessories“, page 10.
6 DKACV.PD.500.D1.32  Danfoss A/S 03-2000
Thermostatically operated cooling water valves
Types AVTA and FJVA
AVTA with mass charge The charge is liquid/gas.Because of the
volumenetric conditions the liquid surface
(regulation point) can be either in the sensor